NAD BOARD OF MINISTERIAL & THEOLOGIAL EDUCATION (BMTE) 2020 – Page 1

	
NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION 
BOARD OF MINISTERIAL & THEOLOGICAL EDUCATION (BMTE)  
 (Updated 10-20-2020)

	
	NAME
	TITLE
	PHONE CONTACT
	EMAIL
	ACCEPTED
	ORGANIZATION

	1. 
	Ivan L Williams, Sr.
	Chairman
	240-461-3117 C
443-391-7181 O
	ivanwilliams@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	Director, NAD Ministerial Association

	2. 
	Arne Nielsen
	Vice Chair
	301-680-6441 O
	arnenielsen@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	VP NAD Education

	3. 
	G Alexander Bryant
	Division President
	301-680-6402 O
	galexanderbryant@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	NAD Presidential

	4. 
	Kyoshin Ahn
	Division Secretary
	301-680-6408 O
	kyoshinahn@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	NAD Secretariat

	5. 
	Randy Robinson
	Division Treasurer
	301-680-6208 O
	randyrobinson@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	NAD Treasury

	6. 
	Paul Anderson
	NAD ACM Director
	301-680-6784 O
	paulanderson@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	NAD Chaplaincy

	7. 
	Ken Shaw
	University President  Undergraduate
	800-433-2240 O
817-202-6202
	kshaw@swau.edu

	Yes
	Southwestern Adventist University (SWAU)

	8. 
	Bob Cushman
	College President  Undergrad
	  707-965-7130 O

	bcushman@puc.edu
	Yes
	Pacific Union College
(PUC)

	9. 
	Leslie Pollard
	University President- Grad
	   256-726-7334
	presidentsoffice@oakwood.edu
	Yes
	Oakwood University
(OU)

	10. 
	Dave Smith
	University President -Grad
	423.236.2800 O
	president@southern.edu
	Yes
	Southern Adventist University
(SAU)

	11. 
	Friedbert
Ninow
	Dean
Divinity School
	951-785-2041 O
	fninow@lasierra.edu
	Yes
	La Sierra Univ.
Dean of Divinity School (LSU)


	12. 
	Bob Young
	College/Univ. Academic Dean
	423- 60-0597 C
423-236-2804 O
	ryoung@southern.edu
	Yes
	Southern Adventist University

	13. 
	Hyveth Williams
	Dir of DMin 
Andrews Seminary
	
	hyveth@andrews.edu
	Yes
	Andrews University Theological Seminary (AUTS)

	      14.
	Stephen Richardson
	Pastor
	610-427-0705C
	srichardson@aecsda.com
	Yes 
	Allegheny East Conference


	15.
	Replacement
	Conference President
	
	
	
	

	16.
	William Winston
	Conference President

	404-625-8411C
 404-792-0535 O
	wlwinston@sacsda.org
	Yes
	South Atlantic Conference


	         
        17.
	
Gary Thurber
	
Union President
	
402-484-3002 O
402-802-5425 C
	
gary.thurber@maucsda.org
	
Yes
	
Mid America Union

	        18.
	Jiri Moskala
	Dean of Seminary
	269-471-3537 O
	moskala@andrews.edu
	Yes
	Andrews Theological Seminary


	      19.
	Dave Weigley
	Union President
	410-997-3414 ext 531 O
	dweigley@columbiaunion.net
	Yes
	Columbia Union Conference

	20.
	Heather Crews
	Pastor
	757-639-7384 C
	pastorheathercrews@gmail.com
	Yes
	Potomac Conference

	21.
	Dwight Nelson
	Pastor
	269-471-3133 O
	dkn@andrews.edu
	Yes
	Andrews Pioneer Memorial MI

	22.
	Esther Knott
	Dir of InMinistry
	269-471-3353 O
269-208-3513 C
	eknott@andrews.edu
	Yes
	Andrews Campus
Berrien Springs, MI

	23.
	Gordon Bietz
	Retired-NAD Higher Ed Liaison
	423-504-4005
	gordonbietz@nadadventist.org
	Yes 
	NAD Education Liaison 

	24.
	Thorly James
	Co-President, Student Seminary Forum
	
	thorly@andrews.edu
	Yes
	Seminary Student
SDATS

	25.
	Replacement
	Ministerial Dir
	
	
	
	


	26.
	Ross Winkle 
	Chair, School of Religion
	707-965-6516 O
	rwinkle@puc.edu
	Yes
	Pacific Union College

	27.
	Carl Cosaert
	Chair, Walla Walla School of Religion 
	  509-527-2456 O
	Carl.Cosaert@wallawalla.edu
	Yes
	Walla Walla University

	28.
	
	Dean, Oakwood University School of Religion
	  
	
	
	Oakwood University

	29.
	
Replacement
	School of Religion Chair
 
	

	
	
	Adventist/College University 

	      30.
	Invitee:
Dave Gemmell
	Associate Director:
NAD Ministerial
	301-680-6699 O
	davegemmell@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	NAD Ministerial-Resources
Curriculum Collaboration

	31.
	Invitee:
Jose Cortes, Jr.
	Associate Director:
NAD Ministerial 
	  443-391-7179 O
301-310-1164 C
	josecortesjr@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	NAD Ministerial-Evangelism

	32.
	Invitee:
Alayne Thorpe
	Dean of SDEIP & School of Graduate Studies


	 269-471-7771 ext 6581 O
301-346-4698 C
800253-2874 O
	alayne@andrews.edu
	Yes
	SDEIP
School of Distance Education & International Partnerships

	 33.
	Invitee:
Adam Fenner
	Director: Adventist Learning Community

	269-471-6582 O
269-408-6410 C
	fennera@andrews.edu
adamfenner@nadadventist.org
	Yes
	NAD Education Department
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